
22~28 HRC

Set Screw SCM435)(

Thread

Fine 
Thread

Coarse 
Thread

S45C
BKN01

BKN11

BKN26
BKN31

BKN21

BKN06

Accessories

Set Screw( )SUS304

Set Screw( )SCM435

Set Screw( )SUS304

Black Oxide

Black Oxide

22~28 HRC
SS400

SUS304

SUS304
SS400
S45C

Set Screw(SCM435)
Set Screw( )SUS304

Set Screw( )SCM435

Set Screw( )SUS304
Socket Head Bolt( )SCM435
Socket Head Bolt( )SUS304

Socket Head Bolt( )SCM435

Socket Head Bolt( )SUS304

22~24 HRC

22~24 HRC

SS400
SUS304
SS400
S45C

SUS304
SS400

SUS304
SS400
S45C

SUS304

Screw
Type

Bolt
Type

BKN41

BKN51
BKN46

BKN56
BKN61
BKN71
BKN76
BKN81
BKN86
BKN91

Square◙

Hexagon◙

M × Pitch

M

D C
Screw Type Bolt Type

5

6

8

10

12

15

16

20

24

25

30

9

10

13

16

17

21

26

33

39

0.2

0.5

19.6

21.9

25.4

27.7

31.2

37.0

47.3

57.7

10

9

11

13

16

5

6

8

10

M5

M3

M4

M6

(e) B b M1 (e1) F1 B1 b1 M2 X Y Z Rd

M5 0.8×

M6 1.0×

M8 1.25×

M10 1.5×

M12 1.75×

M16 2.0×

M20 2.5×

M24 3.0×

M30 3.5×

M5 0.5×

M6 0.75×

M8 1.0×

M10 1.0×

M12 1.0×

M15 1.0×

M20 1.0×

M25 1.5×

M30 1.5×

17

19

22

24

27

32

41

50

F

27.7

31.2

34.6

41.6

47.3

53.1

57.7

24

27

30

36

41

46

50

13

16

19

20

9

12

14

M4

M5

M6

7

9

9.5

12.5

15

17

19.5

4

4.5

5

6.5

7.5

8.5

7(8.5)

7(10)

9(11)

9.5(11)

9.5(12)

12(15)

15

18

4.5

5.5

7

3.75

4.5

5.5

Screw Type
BKN41/46/51/56/61

Bolt Type
BKN71/76/81/86/91

BKN41
BKN46
BKN51
BKN56
BKN61

Screw Type

BKN71
BKN76
BKN81
BKN86
BKN91

Bolt Type

Square

Hexagon

Q235
45

0Cr18Ni9
Q235

45
0Cr18Ni9

Q235
0Cr18Ni9

Q235

0Cr18Ni9
45

Q235
0Cr18Ni9

Q235

0Cr18Ni9
45

M
3
4
5
6
8

10
12
16
20
24
30

M3 0.5×
M4 0.7×
M5 0.8×
M6 1.0×
M8 1.25×
M10 1.5×
M12 1.75×
M16 2.0×
M20 2.5×
M24 3.0×
M30 3.5×

D d F B C S m

M3
with Set Screw0.5

1

2

3

4

5

6
8

10
14

5.5

6.5

8

10
13
15
20

10

11
12
14
17
19
22
30
35
40

4
5
9

10
13
16
17
21
26
33
39

11.5

13.5
14.5
17
20
22
25
35
43
48

Coarse
 Thread
BKN01
BKN06
BKN11

M4
with Set Screw

M5
with Set Screw

M×Pitch
M
3
4
5
6
8

10
12
15
17
20
25
30
35
40
50

D d F B C S m

0.5

1

2

3

4

5

6

8
10

14

16

5.5

6.5

8

10

13
15

20

25

10

11
12
14
17
19

22

30
35
40
45
49
63

4
5
9

10
13
16
17

21

26
33
39
43
48
61

11.5

13.5
14.5
17
20
22

25

35
43

48

53
66

M6 0.75×

M3 0.35×
M4 0.5×
M5 0.5×

M8 1.0×
M10 1.0×
M12 1.0×
M15 1.0×

M20 1.0×

Fine 
Thread
BKN31

M17 1.0×

M25 1.5×
M30 1.5×
M35 1.5×

M50 1.5×
M40 1.5×

6.3

M

C

B

S m

1.
6

d D

F

2-M1

F

e

M

B

b

b/2

C

1.
6

D
-0

.2
0

6.3

R

C

1.
6

B1

b1

2

Y

M2 d

X
Z

(e1)

M

D
-0

.2
0

b1/2

F
1

※ M5 and M6 are not applicable for screw type. Z dimensions in ( ) are for Stainless Steel Type 

The first perspective

The first perspective

Code

Square

Type
Material

GB Equiv. Hardness
Surface 

Treatment

Part Number
Code Coarse Thread

M5
with set screw

Part Number
Code

M×Pitch
Fine Thread

Code Type

Hexagon

Thread

Fine 
Thread

Coarse 
Thread

Coarse 
Thread

Fine 
Thread

Material
GB Equiv. Hardness

Surface 
Treatment
Black Oxide

Black Oxide

Black Oxide

Black Oxide

Accessories

Part Number

Code Coarse Thread Fine Thread

BKN41 M12

M
        12
        15

BKN41
BKN46

M12 1.75×
M15 1.0×
M12 1.0×

Part Number
Code

M × Pitch
Coarse Thread Fine Thread

M
3
4
5
6
8

10
12
15
17
20
25
30
35
40
50

D d F B C S m

5.5

6.5

8

13

15
20

25

10

11
12
14
16
19
22

30
35
40
50
50
63

4
5
9
9

12
14
17
20

28
33
38
48
48
61

11.5

13.5
14
16
19
22
25

35
43
48

62
66

M6 0.75×

M3 0.35×
M4 0.5×
M5 0.5×

M8 1.0×
M10 1.0×
M12 1.0×
M15 1.0×

M20 1.0×
M17 1.0×

M25 1.5×
M30 1.5×
M35 1.5×

M50 1.5×
M40 1.5×

5

2229

60

24

21

0.5

2

1

3

3.5

5

5.75

7
10
12

18

2.7

9

16

13

Fine 
Thread
BKN21
BKN26

Part Number
Code

M×Pitch
Fine Thread

M3
with 

Set Screw

M4
with

Set Screw

M5
with Set Screw

M8
with

Set Screw

M3
with 

Set Screw

M4
with

Set Screw

M6
with

Set Screw

M6
with set screw

Discount price

Per

Price 100%

1~9 10~
Additional
quotation

Please order
as shown

Bearing Lock Nuts

Delivery

16
R
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